pennsylvania

DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES

APRZ 3 1S

Mr. Jeffrey S. Truhan, CEO/Administrator
The Shook Home

55 South Second Street

Chambersburg, Pennsylvania 17201

RE: Quarters at the Shook
License #; 355540

Dear Mr. Truhan:

As a result of the Department of Human Services’ licensing inspection on
December 10, 2014 of the above facility, the violations with 55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600
(relating to Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed License Inspection
Summary were found.

All violations specified on the enclosed License Inspection Summary must be
corrected by the dates specified on the License Inspection Summary and continued
compliance with 55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 must be maintained.

Your regular license for the period June 17, 2015 to June 17, 2016 was issued
on March 18, 2015. Your regular license remains in good standing.

Sincerely,

Al L.

Matthew J. Jones
Director oy

Enclosure
License Inspection Summary

Bureau of Human Services Licensing
625 Forster Street, Room 631 | Harrisburg, PA 17120 | 717.783.3670 | F 717.783.5882 | www.dhs state.pa.us




VIGLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa,Cote Chapter 2600 Page 1 of 3
PCH Name: QUARTERS AT THE SHOOK License Number 35584
Address: 55 SOUTH SECOND STREET, CHAMBERSBURG, PA 17204 Gounty® Fratkiin
Adrainistrater: Lehoma Theimer _ Region: CENTRAL

Legal Entity Name: THE SHOOK HOME

Legal Entity Address: 55 SOUTH SECOND STREET, CHAMBERSBURG, PA 17201

Ceriificaia{s} of Ooocupancy
-1
1001594
B, Dept, of Health

Staffng Hours
Resident Support: NM Totsl Daily Staf: 38 Waking Staff; 29

Type of ingpaction: Ful BHA Bocket Number: Hotice: Unannounced

Reasonis) for inspeciion(s)
Renswal

On-Hity lnspeciions Dates and Depariment Representatives On-Site
12/10/2014: MeCloskey, Jason, Minnich, Ron

Off-Site Inspection Dates and Inspectors, ¥ Appiicable

Gtner Details
Partial or Full ¥riggers: Fandom ndicators:

Residert Demeographic Data as of Inspaction Dates
Litensed Capatity: 45 Nuriber of Residents who:
Number of Resldents Senved: 35 Receive Supplemonts Security Incame: 2
Secured Dementa Care Unit in Home: No Are 80 Years of Age ot Dlder: 35
Apea: . Have Mentat Hiness: O
Secured Dementia Unlt Capacity, If Appiicahie: Have an intellectual Disabliugy:
Nurnber of Residents Served in Secured Demeniia Cars Ui, Have a Mobility Need: 4
if applicable: ,

Have & Physical Disability: 1

Humier of Current Hosploe Resjdents:
Numbet of Hospice Residents in past year: 1
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Violalion Report; 35554 - 1271072014 - McCloskey, Jason
PCH Name: QUARTERS AT THE SHOOK

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600

<600,132{c} - Awritten fire drilt record must include the date, time, the amaut of dme It took for evacuation, the exit route
used, the number of residenis In the home at the tme of the drifl, the nurnber of residents avacuated, the number of siaff

ersens participating, problems encountered and whether the fire alarm or smoke defector was o grative.
P p ; p

Zz. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION

The fire dilli record for the diill sonducled on 6/%/14 doss not include the nember of residents in the home, the aumber of residents

evacuated, the number of staff participating, problems encourtered during the deill or whether the alarm was operstive.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (FOC) {Attach pages as necexsary. Remember that you nrus! sign and date any anached pages )

inchide steps to correct the vivlation describad sbove s sleps fo prevent @ similat vickslion from ocouring agsin, If staps caniol be comyeted

Immediataly, include dates by which the staps wifl ba corripletad.

_ See alloghed - Fase 2 A oFf 3 ~2e

A

T
Repeat Violation: No Date(s) of Previ au?’/\fm}aﬁon(bs}:
5

Bignature of Legal Enlity Representhtive \—
{Reauired on EVERY Page) j 7 \}\M/\ W DCH{%

g A I Y

4

DEFARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

The above plan of comection is approved as of _(—€— /95" _'(éD_i ;5* Plars of corraction implementation stebrs as of 1.4 -7~
aie e e i
{Date)

Fully trptemenied
Partizlly Implamented - Adeguate Progress

Parfiaily npiementad - inagaquate Progress

The sbove plas of correction was approved by é &

{initials)

X O

Not Implemeoisd
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The Quarters at The Shook Home 92 ¢
Violation Report 355540

Plan of Correction

Regulation 55 Pa, Code 2600,132(c)

1. The Director of Plant Operations will be educated on the
information reguired to be reported on the Fire Drill Log per 55 PA
Code 2600.132 (c) by 12/31/2014.

Z. The Director of Human Resources {or designee] and Corporate
Compliance will audit the Fire Drill Logs monthly to ensure they
contain all of the necessary information required by 55 PA Code
2600.132 (c) by 12/31/2014.

3. The Director of Human Resources {or designee} and Corporate
Compliance will report the results of the audits to the Quality
Assurance/Performance Committee monthly by 1/31/2015, to
ensure the solutions are sustained over time, The audits will
continue until no longer deemed necessary by the Committee,

N
LMD A o Pt

k]
Personat Care Mome Administrator

k!

7.19-2014

Date

e




Page 3 of 3
Violalon Report: 315654 - 120102014 - McCloskey, Jasor, Il
PCH Name: QUARTERS AT THE SHOOK

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2500 :

2800.132(d) - Residents shall be able to evecuate the entire buliding to a pubiic thoroughfars, or to a fire-safe srea
designatad in writing within the past year by a fire safety expert within the period of time specified in writing within the past
year by a fire safely experi.

24, DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION :

The home's designaled avacuation tme a6 delermined by a fire safely expert is 8 minutes and U setonds. The drili held on 2/13M4
ook 8 minules and § seconds. The drilt held on 8/%/14 ook 10 minules,

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) {Attack pages os ecessary. Remesmiber that you must 5 and date aay stzechad prees,)

Inchide steps to carrsal the victation desaribed above and ateps fo pravent a similar vipialion from aocuring agal. i steps canmol be complated
lvnediately, include dates by which the Staps wilf be completed

- SO - Frge 3 A +3T of3

A

Repeat Violadon: No Pafe{s) of Prerious Viclatio !z{s))

ignature of Legal Enfity Representative 1
miton S NI AL PO

{Required on EVERY Page)
Printad Name and Tite of LEQT\SKw Repre tive

(Required on EVERY Pags) Dm&{ Nl Jﬁf\‘m é‘P M p{\,{%’ﬂ Date f?," i Q"Z@ ) 4

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MaY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

The above plen of correction is approved as of ﬁL:(%:%zw Plan of correstion implementation status 2s of (LG~ ;=
ate R = e
D)

Fulty Implemantad
Partially Implementsd - Adequate Progress

The above plan of correction was spproved by Z
* {Initials)

Partially impiemented - nedequate Prograss

BIEEYR

Not implernared




pﬁﬁ e BA of 3
Violation Report 355540

Blan of Correction }} 7

Regulation 55 Pa. Code 2600.132 (D}

1. The clinical and ancillary staff will be educated on the need to
evacuate residents to a fire safe area within the designated
evacuation time (Bminutes and 0 seconds) as determined by
afire safe expert by 12/31/2014.

2. Residents will be re-educated in writing on their cbligation to
participate in all Fire Drills as per the house rules by
12/31/2014,

3. The Director of Human Resources {or designee)} and
Corporate Compliance will audit the Fire Dril Logs monthly to
ensure residents were evacuated to a fire safe area within
the designated evacuation time {8minutes and ¥ seconds) as
determined by a fire safe expert by 12/31/2014.

4. Any Fire Drill in which residents were not evacuated to a fire
safe area within the evacuation time {8 minutes and 0
seconds} as determined by a fire safe expert will be repeated
in the same month until the desired outcome is achieved
effective immediately.

5. The Director of Human Resources {or designee) and
Caorporate Compliance will report the resuits of the audits to
the Quality Assurance/Performance Committee monthly by
1/31/2015, to ensure the solutions are sustained over time.
The audits will continue until no longer deemed necessary by
the Committee.
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Personal Caré Home Administrator
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Date






